Push-in fittings NPQE-F1A
TOC Bookmark
Push-in fittings NPQE-F1A
Product range overview
Key features
Type codes
Datasheet NPQE-DK
Dimensions

52023/02 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Push-in fittings NPQE-F1A
Type codes
NEW
Type codes
001 Series
NPQE Push-in fi tting
002 Design
D Straight
003 Mounting method
K Internal hex
004 Pneumatic connection 1
M5 M5
M7 M7
G18 G1/8
G14 G1/4
005 Pneumatic connection 2
Q4 Push-in connector 4 mm
Q6 Push-in connector 6 mm
Q8 Push-in connector 8 mm
Q10 Push-in connector 10 mm
Q12 Push-in connector 12 mm
006 Special material properties
F1A Recommended for production facilities for the manufacture of
lithium-ion batteries
007 Package unit quantity
P10 10
6 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2023/02
Push-in fittings NPQE-F1A
Technical data
General technical data
Pneumatic connection 1 Male thread For tubing O.D.
M3 M5 M7 G1/8 G1/4 R1/8 R1/4 4 mm 6 mm 8 mm 10 mm 12 mm
Design Push-pull principle
Mounting position Any
Type of seal on the screwed
trunnion
Sealing ring Coating –
Nominal tightening torque 0.3 0.8 2 7 9 – –
Tolerance for nominal
tightening torque
± 5% ± 20% – –
Operating and environmental conditions
Operating pressure for entire
temperature range
–0.095 ... 0.8 MPa
–0.95 ... 8 bar
–13.775 ... 116 psi
Operating medium Compressed air to ISO 8573-1:2010 [7:4:4]
Note on the operating/pilot
medium
Operation with lubricated medium possible
Suitable for the production of
lithium-ion batteries
Metals with more than 1% by mass of copper, zinc or nickel are excluded from use. Exceptions are nickel in steel, chemically nickel-plated surfaces, printed
circuit boards, cables, electrical plug connectors and coils.
Cleanroom class Class 4 to ISO 14644-1
PWIS conformity VDMA24364 zone III
Ambient temperature –5 ... 60 °C
Corrosion resistance class
CRC1)
1 - Low corrosion stress
Variants Metals with copper, zinc or nickel as the main constituent are excluded from use. Exceptions are nickel in steel, chemically nickel-plated surfaces, printed
circuit boards, cables, electrical plug connectors and coils.
1) Corrosion resistance class CRC 1 to Festo standard FN 940070
Low corrosion stress. Dry internal application or transport  and storage protection. Also applies to parts behind covers, in the non-visible interior area, or parts which are covered in the application (e.g. drive trunnions).
Materials
Pneumatic connection 1 Male thread For tubing O.D.
M3 M5 M7 G1/8 G1/4 R1/8 R1/4 4 mm 6 mm 8 mm 10 mm 12 mm
Releasing ring colour Blue
Housing material PBT, high-alloy stainless steel High-alloy stainless